

BY: Conference Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 836
(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 5, strike "criminal penalties" and substitute "fine"; and in line 10, strike "27-101(h)" and substitute "27-101(g)".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, after line 6, insert:

"(22) RECKLESS DRIVING.....6 POINTS";

in lines 7, 10, 12, 14, and 16, in each instance, strike the brackets; in lines 7, 10, 12, 14, and 16, strike "(22)", "(23)", "(24)", "(25)", and "(26)", respectively; and strike in their entirety lines 17 and 18.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 4, after line 19, insert:

"(g) Any person who is convicted of a violation of any of the provisions of § 13-704 of this article OR § 21-901.1(A) OF THIS ARTICLE ("RECKLESS DRIVING") is subject to a fine of not more than \$1,000."

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 4, strike in their entirety lines 20 through 29, inclusive.